Vehicle History Report #: 49581078

Bmmﬂm&}* Report Date: November 7, 2023 | 1:22 PM EST

Report Status: Complete

2017 CHEVROLET CITY EXPRESS LT

Van cargo | 4 Cylinders | Gas
3N63MOZN1HK694327

Country of Assembly: Mexico

Last Reported Odometer: 186,000 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 12 Service Records Found
Ontario (Normal)

!
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1 Open Recall Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of November 07, 2023 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report
was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive
new historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to
CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a
vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

Vehicle History Report
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Accident/Damage

3N63MOZN1HK694327
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INCIDENT DATE

DETAILS

AMOUNT

© 2019 Dec 1

Ontario, Cariada

Police Reported Accident: Accident reported: minor damage

with another motor vehicle
Damage to left side

€ This vehicle has been registered in the province of Ontarlo in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

Whitby, Ontario, Canada -

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2017 Jut 14 Krown Rust Control Vehicle serviced
Burlington, Ontario, Canada
2017 Sep 25 Humberview Chevrolet Buick GMC Vehicle serviced
Etobicoke, Ontario, Canada +  Windshield replaced
«  Vehicle washed/detailed
2017 Nov 13 15,998 KM Jiffy Lube King St. Oshawa Vehicle serviced
+  Maintenance inspection completed
+  Fluids checked
+  Oil and filter changed
2018 Jan 22 25,999 KM Jiffy Lube Vehicle serviced
Oshawa, Ontario, Canada « Oil and fiiter changed
¢ Alrfilter replaced
2018 May 1 40,699 KM Jiffy Lube Vehicle serviced
Oshawa, Ontario, Canada +  Oiland filter changed
2018 Aug 14 55,106 KM Jiffy Lube King St. Oshawa Vehicle serviced
*  Maintenance inspection completed
«  Fluids checked
+  Qil and filter changed
«  AIrfilter checked
2018 Nov 29 69,181 KM Jiffy Lube King St. Oshawa Vehicle serviced
«  Maintenance inspection completed
«  Oiland filter changed
¢ Fluids checked
2019 Mar 18 82,999 KM Jiffy Lube ‘ Vehicle serviced
Whitby, Ontario, Canada : « Ol and filter changed
' «  Alrfilter replaced
2019 May 23 86,316 KM Mills Motors Buick GMC Ltd. Vehicle serviced
Oshawa, Ontario, Canada’ *  Electrical system checked
2019 Sep 19 108,309 KM Jiffy Lube Vehicle serviced

+  Qil and filter changed
«  Ar filter replaced
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ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

2020 Feb 18 137,391 KM Jiffy Lube King St. Oshawa : Vehicle serviced
+  Maintenance inspection completed
*  Fluids checked
+ Oiland filter changed
« Tire condition and pressure checked
«  Tire(s) replaced

2023 Jun 6 182,166 KM Veterans Way Automotive « Vehicle serviced

Cambridge

Cambridge, Ontario, Canada

Recall #: N212348030 | Engine Control Module Cannot Detect Catalyst Inefficiency Recall Date: 2021 Sep 27

Recall Description
General Motors has decided to conduct a voluntary emissions recall involving certain 2015-2017 Chevrolet City Express vehicles. The engine
control module (ECM) in these vehicles may not be able to properly diagnose reduced efficiency issues within the catalytic converter. If the
catalytic converter’s efficiency would become reduced, tailpipe emissions could exceed acceptable standards without illuminating the
Malfunction Indicator Lamp (Check Engine Light). A

Remedy

Dealers are to reprogram the engine control module.

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,
please contact CHEVROLET or visit GM's website.

‘& Stolen Vehicle Check

€ This vehicle is not actively declared stolen,

Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2017 jul 7 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada First Owner Reported
Previous Use: Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as white
2017 Jul 14 Krown Rust Control Service Record Vehicle serviced
Burlington, Ontario, Canada
2017 Sep 25 Humberview Chevrolet Buick  Service Record Vehicle serviced
GMC
Etobicoke, Ontario, Canada
2017 Nov 13 Jiffy Lube King St. Oshawa Service Record ' Vehicle serviced

15,998 KM




ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2018 jan 22 25,999 KM Jiffy Lube Service Record Vehicle serviced
Oshawa, Ontario, Canada
2018 May 1 40,699 KM Jiffy Lube Service Record Vehicle serviced
Oshawa, Ontario, Canada
2018 Aug 14 55,106 KM Jiffy Lube King St. Oshawa Service Record Vehicle serviced
2018 Nov 29 69,181 KM Jiffy Lube King St. Oshawa Service Record Vehicle serviced
2019 Mar 18 82,999 KM Jiffy Lube Service Record Vehicle serviced
Whitby, Ontario, Canada
2019 May 23 86,316 KM Mills Motors Buick GMC Ltd., Service Record Vehicle serviced
Oshawa, Ontario, Canada
2019 Sep 19 108,309 KM Jiffy Lube Service Record Vehicle serviced
Whitby, Ontario, Canada
2019 Dec 1 Police Reported Accident Police Report Accident Reported:
Ontario, Canada *  minor damage
+  with another motor vehicle
»  Damage to left side
2020 Feb 18 137,391 KM Jiffy Lube King St. Oshawa Service Record Vehicle serviced
2021 May 7 178,482 KM Independent Source ¢ Odometer reading
Barrie, Ontario, Canada
2021 Sep 27 CHEVROLET Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # N212348030
2021 Nov 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal New Owner reported
Ontario, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2021 Dec 8 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada New Owner reported
Previous Use: Personal
Vehicle colour noted as white
2022 May 5 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal New Owner reported
Ontario, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2022 jun 30 : 181,000 KM Independent Source Odometer reading
Vaughan, Ontario, Canada
2022 jul 11 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal New Owner reported
Ontario, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2023 May 16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontarlo, Canada New Owner reported
Previous Use: Personal
Vehicle colour noted as white
2023 jJun 6 182,166 KM Veterans Way Automotive - Service Record Vehicle serviced
' Cambridge

Cambridge, Ontario, Canada

| 3N63MOZN1HK694327
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ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2023 Oct 1 186,000 KM Independent Source Odometer reading
Cambridge, Ontario, Canada

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehide history report is complled from multiple data sources. It Is nat slways possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or Its source data providers to obtain compiete Information on any ane vehicle. For example, there may be other title, brands,

regh 3 accident ation, service records, recall d dings or other | vere discrep that apply to this vehicle are not reflected in this report, CARFAX Canada and its source data
providers recelve data and information from extemal sources believed to be retiable, but no responsibiiity is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or its agents for any ervors, i or The reports are

strietly on an as-Is where-Is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclaim al express or implied, induding any warranties of timel ) Y + le quality or fitness for a
particular purpose regarding this report or its contents, Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be liable for any losses, exp or damages in with any report or any information contained within a report,
induding the accuracy thereof or any delay or failure to provide a report or any inf Other inf bout the vehide that is the subject matter of this vehide history report, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX
Canada. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better degision about your next used car. By obtaining, reviewing and/or using this vehicle history report, you agree ta be bound by all of the
terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User License A g/ as each may be from time to time by CARFAX Canada. Conditions of Use

© 2023 CARFAX Canada ULC. Al rights reserved. CARFA *
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Used Car Dealers
Association Of Ontario

UCDA has searched for the following insurance claims records: Collision * Damage to vehicle possible total loss * Other damage to
vehicle * Theft of vehicle * Fire * Vandalism * Hail * Windstorm * Glass / windshield damage * Theft of contents and Other Claims

VIN Description : Report date
3N63MOZN1HK694327 2017 Chevrolet City Express LT, L4, 2.0L 2023-11-07

Accident Claims Report

No Insurance claims have been reported on this vehicle

Used Car Dealers Association of Ontario | Phone 1.800.268.2598 or 416.231.2600
Information contained in this report is intended for reference purposes only. UCDA assumes no liability for errors and omissions in the
data made available in UCDA Accident Claims Reports




ONTARIO LIEN SEARCH REPORT

LIEN SEARCH RESPONSE

Verify immediately that correct VIN was searched.

Search Criteria: 3N63MOZN1HK694327
Date of Search: 2023-11-07 1:23:30 PM

Description: 2017 Chevrolet City Express LT, L4, 2.0L
sult: ~No Liens




